## **EXHIBIT C**

(ROBINSON & COLE REVISED FEE SCHEDULE)

## Robinson+Cole

DAVID M. PANICO

280 Trumbull Street Hartford, CT 06103-3597 Main: 860 275-8200 dpanico@rc.com Direct: 860-275-8390

October 1, 2015

City of Stamford
Office of Administration
888 Washington Boulevard
Stamford, CT 06901
Attention: Beverly Aveni, Purchasing Agent

Re: Request for Proposals No. 686

Dear Ms. Aveni:

At your request, pursuant to the City's right to negotiate the terms of the engagement as set forth in the Request for Proposals No. 686 to provide Bond Counsel Service to the City of Stamford, we propose the revised fees set forth on Exhibit A. As a partner in the firm, I have the authority to bind the firm contractually.

Robinson+Cole has served as bond counsel to the City of Stamford for more than 35 years. The City is one of our most important clients and we are proud of the services we have provided to the City. We believe we have represented the City extremely well over the years. We very much want to continue our relationship and representation of the City as its bond counsel for many years to come.

Please call me if you have any questions. Thank you.

Very truly yours,

David M. Panico

Partner

**Public Finance Group** 

14185395-v1

Robinson+Cale proposes the following revised fixed fee amounts for bond counsel services, assuming an annual bond issue of \$30 to \$50 million:

<u>Transaction</u>	Per-Bond Price	Minimum Fee	Maximum Fee
New Money Issues	\$1.25	\$20,000	\$35,000
Refunding Issues*	\$1.50	\$25,000	\$35,000
Bond Anticipation Notes	\$0.50	\$10,000	\$20,000
CWF IFOs (GO)	\$0.50	\$10,000	\$20,000
CWF IFO (Revenue Pledge)	\$0.60	\$15,000	\$25,000
Revenue Bond Issue	\$1.50	\$30,000	\$45,000
Lease-backed Debt Issue	\$1.50	\$30,000	\$55,000
CWF PLO (GO)	\$1.10	\$15,000	\$30,000
CWF PLO (Revenue Pledge)	\$1.25	\$25,000	\$45,000
Variable Rate Issue	\$1.50	\$30,000	\$55,000

<sup>\*</sup> An additional \$3,000 is charged for refunding escrows using open market securities.